SE-380 CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

CHANGE ORDER TO DESIGN-BID-BUILD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience
PROJECT NAME: Horry County Buyout Demolition
PROJECT NUMBER: D30-N027-MJ

CONTRACTOR: Complete Demolition Services, LLC

This Contract is changed as follows: (Tnsert description of change in space provided below.)

Remove post demoltign seed, fertilizer and water maintenance from contractor's scope of work and as listed in
the project manual at 3.11 MAINTENANCE A through E

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:

1. Original Contract Sum: | $291,000.00 |
2. Change in Contract Sum by previously approved Change Orders: | $0.00 |
3. Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: | $291,000.00 |
4. Amount of this Change Order: | ($3,300.00) |
5. New Contract Sum, including this Change Order: | $287,700.00 |

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT TIME:
1. Initial Substantial Completion Date: | 10/17/2024 |

2. Sum of previously approved increases and decreases in Days: l:l Days

3. Change in Days for this Change Order: Ijl Days

4. Total Number of Days added to this Contract including this Change Order: l:l Days
5. New Substantial Completion Date: | 10/17/2024

AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATI
I certify that the Agency has authorized, unencumbered funds available for obligation to this contract.

Change is within Agency Construction Contract Change Order Certification of: $0.00 O Yes o

BY: Nancy Miramonti TITLE: Mitigation Buyout Program Mngr DATE: 07/31/2024

APPROVED BY: w(aﬁuat: Qdad:m_, DATE: (07/31/2024

(OSE PROJECT MANAGER)




